Continuous treatment (200 mg continuous) and induction-maintenance treatment (200 mg for 

12 weeks followed by 100 mg) prevented flare with 81.1% and 57.4% probability, respectively, versus 

19.1% among patients who withdrew treatment (randomised to placebo) after 12 weeks of induction. 

Three-hundred fifty-one (351) patients including 16.2% of 200 mg, 39.2% of 100 mg and 76.4% of 

placebo patients received rescue medication of 200 mg abrocitinib in combination with topical 

therapy. 

Figure 2. Time to protocol-defined flare 

Abrocitinib used as monotherapy.